-1664-

BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY STATE OF MONTANA

In the matter of the amendment of ARM 24.156.401, 24.156.409, 24.156.1306, 24.156.1403, and	 NOTICE OF AMENDMENT, ADOPTION, AND REPEAL
24.156.2701, the adoption of NEW)
RULES I through V, and the repeal of)
ARM 24.156.501, 24.156.603,)
24.156.619, 24.156.625, 24.156.629,)
24.156.802, 24.156.1001,)
24.156.1005, 24.156.1006,)
24.156.1007, 24.156.1301,)
24.156.1303, 24.156.1304,)
24.156.1307, 24.156.1308,)
24.156.1309, 24.156.1401,)
24.156.1404, 24.156.1407,)
24.156.1412, 24.156.1413,)
24.156.1601, 24.156.1617,)
24.156.1625, 24.156.1626,)
24.156.2705, 24.156.2707,)
24.156.2713, and 24.156.2775)
pertaining to the board of medical)
examiners)

TO: All Concerned Persons

1. On June 10, 2022, the Board of Medical Examiners published MAR Notice No. 24-156-93 regarding the public hearing on the proposed amendment, adoption, and repeal of the above-stated rules, at page 880 of the 2022 Montana Administrative Register, Issue No. 11.

2. On July 5, 2022, a public hearing was held on the proposed amendment, adoption, and repeal of the above-stated rules via the videoconference and telephonic platform. No comments were received by the July 8, 2022, deadline.

3. The board has amended ARM 24.156.401, 24.156.409, 24.156.1306, 24.156.1403, and 24.156.2701 exactly as proposed.

4. The board has adopted NEW RULE I (24.156.450), NEW RULE II (24.156.407), NEW RULE III (24.156.405), NEW RULE IV (24.156.403), and NEW RULE V (24.156.1416) exactly as proposed.

5. The board has repealed ARM 24.156.501, 24.156.603, 24.156.619, 24.156.625, 24.156.629, 24.156.802, 24.156.1001, 24.156.1005, 24.156.1006, 24.156.1007, 24.156.1301, 24.156.1303, 24.156.1304, 24.156.1307, 24.156.1308,

24.156.1309, 24.156.1401, 24.156.1404, 24.156.1407, 24.156.1412, 24.156.1413, 24.156.1601, 24.156.1617, 24.156.1625, 24.156.1626, 24.156.2705, 24.156.2707, 24.156.2713, and 24.156.2775 exactly as proposed.

BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS CHRISTINE EMERSON, NUTRITIONIST, PRESIDENT

<u>/s/ QUINLAN L. O'CONNOR</u> Quinlan L. O'Connor Alternate Rule Reviewer

<u>/s/ LAURIE ESAU</u> Laurie Esau, Commissioner DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Certified to the Secretary of State July 26, 2022.